10/6/21, 10:10 AM

Mail - Breck Fire - Outlook

RE: External E-mail - Suddenlink Brecken... | Download & Save to OneDrive

RE: External E-mail - Suddenlink Breckenridge

KP

To: Bobbie Jo Besler
Cc: Keith Haugdahl; Vijaysimha Seelam; David Gilmore; Jonathan Mejia

Bobbie,
Do you have any updates regarding this request for 2817 W Walker St, Breckenridge, TX 76424?

Kimmy Phan, P.E.

Project Engineer

ATWELL, LLC

504.319.5257 Cell

130 S Orange Avenue, Suite 200B, Orlando, Florida 32801
www.atwell-group.com

From: Bobbie Jo Besler <IIEEEGEGEGEG

Sent: Wednesday, July 7, 2021 5:04 PM

To: Alex Thierer < I

Cc: Keith Haugdahl ; Vijaysimha Seelam <|| [ [ NN
; David Gilmore IS I

Subject: RE: External E-mail - Suddenlink Breckenridge

Alex, yes | can. | have a construction number for you RFP — 0102097. As soon as | get that back | will Ie
able to do. Also send me the other address when you receive it. Thank you

Bobbie Besler

Business Consultant
Suddenlink Business

I;"‘j,logo

From: Alex Thierer [M]

Sent: Wednesday, July 7, 2021 1:51 PM
To: Bobbie Jo Besler «|

]
Cc: Keith Haugdah! </ \/j2ysimha Seelam <[ NG
I O-vid Gilmore <

S kE .

https ://outlook.Iive.com/mail/O/inbox/id/AQQkADAWATYOMDABLWIZYthYZFjMCOWMAHMDAKABAAath%ZBUWMOZkaSeYyPX9h7dg%3D%3D/SXS/A. .
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Breck Fire

\
From: kimmy Phan <[

Sent: Wednesday, September 8, 2021 8:35 AM

To: CEBALLOS, ESMERALDA; DUNN, DANIEL; EMINGER, BRANDY M; BURGESS, KYLE W,
BENTLEY, WILLIAM S

Cc: Keith Haugdahl; David Gilmore; Vijaysimha Seelam; Jonathan Mejia

Subject: RE: Breckenridge East, TX #10283- AT&T Overhead Lines Relocation

Esmeralda,

We have two different sites in Breckenridge, TX that need servicing. Below is Breckenridge East site.
Billing Name: Atwell / David Gilmore
Billing Address (including city, state and zip): Two Towne Square, Suite 700, Southfield, MI 48076

Contact person for our engineer to call to meet on site: Jeff Crownover (TMS)

Contacts phone number: _
Email Address for documentation: _

Address where work is to be performed (including city, state and zip): 810 E Walker St, Breckenridge, TX 76424

Job Request: Relocate AT&T Lines bisecting the site from east to west. Please work with Oncor as we are aware
that AT&T lines are connected to Oncor poles. (Contact at Oncor: Trent Morrison, [N mobile),

Kimmy Phan, P.E.
Project Engineer
ATWELL, LLC

130 S Orange Avenue, Suite 200B, Orlando, Florida 32801

From: CEBALLOS, ESMERALDA <
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 3:30 PM

To: DUNN, DANIEL </ ; Kimmy Phan < . -\ |NGER, BRANDY M
< >; BURGESS, KYLE W < BENTLEY, WILLIAM S <

Cc: Keith Haugdah! <[ | NN ; D-id Gilmore Yy AVEWSIEENEEN
<. | onathan Mejia <

Subject: RE: AT&T Breckenridge, TX

Daniel Absolutely.



Good afternoon Kimmy, | can help issue a custom work order, for your job request.

Please provide with the information listed below.

Then | will issue and confirm the work order number, plus provide you with additional details regarding the upfront $500
upfront quote fee.

Billing Name:

Billing Address (including city, state and zip):

Contact person for our engineer to call to meet on site:
Contacts phone number:

Email Address for documentation:

Address where work is to be performed (including city, state and zip):

Job Request:

Thank you,
Evmenalda (Ceballos

Customer Service Rep.
AT&T CWO Central South

From: DUNN, DANIEL <
Sent: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 1:45 PM

To: Kimmy Phan - -/ NGER, BRANDY M < ; BURGESS, KYLE W
<HEEN GENTLEY, WILLIAM S <SS CEBALLOS, ESMERALDA <

Cc: Keith Haugdah! </ >; D2 id Giimore <A ; \/ijay'simha Seelam
<IN /o than Mejia <8 C:5ALLOS, ESMERALDA

y |

Subject: RE: AT&T Breckenridge, TX

Esmeralda,

Can you assist this customer with CWO process.

Daniel Dann
Manager OSP Planning & Engineering Design
Fort Worth Engineering



This email and any attachments are confidential AT&T property intended solely for the recipients. If you received this
message in error, please notify me and immediately delete this message from your computer. Any retention, distribution
or other use of this email is strictly prohibited.

From: Kimmy Phan <
Sent: Wednesday, August 25, 2021 12:26 PM

To: DUNN, DANIEL <[> ; £V INGER, BRANDY M <_ BURGESS, KYLE W
¥ BENTLEY, WILLIAM S S >

Cc: Keith Haugdahl < ; David Gilmore <( G ; \/ijaysimha Seelam
< ; Johnathan Mejia A

Subject: RE: AT&T Breckenridge, TX

Daniel,

Can you please help me with the below request? We are trying to understand the process for raising overhead wires at
2817 W Walker St, Breckenridge, TX 76424 and relocating electric poles that are currently bisecting the site at 810 E
Walker St, Breckenridge, TX 76424. Thanks!

Kimmy Phan, P.E.
Project Engineer
ATWELL, LLC

130 S Orange Avenue, Suite 200B, Orlando, Florida 32801

From: Alex Thierer (>

Sent: 7,20211:27 PM
To:

cc: Keith Haugdah! < ; <inmy Phan </ o' Gimore
<IN \/ij2ysimha Seelam y

Subject: AT&T Breckenridge, TX

Good afternoon Sean,

There are two sites currently in design phase in Breckenridge. The first site is located at the parcel 2817 W Walker St,
Breckenridge, TX 76424. The second site is located in the eastern half of the block at 810 E Walker St, Breckenridge, TX
76424

The site located on W Walker street has low hanging wires that will need to be raised to accommodate truck travel. Can
you put me in contact with someone who | can talk to about raising overhead wires? | believe the utility poles are owned
by Oncor Electric Distribution.

The site located on East Walker has electric poles bisecting the site that hold AT&T wires that will need to be rerouted.

Thank you,

Alex Thierer, E.l.



Engineer

ATWELL, LLC

130 S Orange Avenue, Suite 2008, Orlando, Florida 32801
www.atwell-group.com (-> urldefense.com)

External Email: Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the
content is safe.

Confidential Notice: This is a confidential communication. If you received in error, please notify the sender of the
delivery error by replying to this message and then delete it from your system. Electronic Data: Since data stored on
electronic media can deteriorate, be translated or modified, Atwell, LLC will not be liable for the completeness,
correctness or readability of the electronic data. The electronic data should be checked against the hard copy (papetr,
mylar, etc.). Hard copies are on file with Atwell and can be provided upon request.

Links contained in this email have been replaced. If you click on a link in the email above, the link will be analyzed for
known threats. If a known threat is found, you will not be able to proceed to the destination. If suspicious content is
detected, you will see a warning.

External Email: Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the
content is safe.



